Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.

If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1969 Assembly Bill 1064

Date published: February 13, 1970

## **CHAPTER 378, LAWS OF 1969**

AN ACT relating to appropriations for inner city projects.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

From the appropriation under section 20.725 (1) (a) of the statutes, as affected by the laws of 1969, the board on government operations may release, upon its approval of the department of local affairs and development's application therefor, an amount of \$300,000 to fund, but shall not be limited to, by reason of enumeration, the following projects in the Milwaukee inner city: The Northside Citizens Neighborhood Conservation Corporation; Family Day Care; Northside Community Credit Union; Financial Counseling Service; and Urban Day School. In computing the amounts to be released for these projects, the board shall deduct the amounts it has already allocated in the fiscal year 1969-70. Approved January 27, 1970.